members of the Court.  

ORDER APPROVING PAYMENT TO R&G INC., DBA SERVEPRO OF 

NORTHWEST DALLAS 

Motion was made by Commissioner Martinez, seconded by Commissioner Garza, to 

approve payment to R&G Clark Inc.  DBA ServePro of Northwest Dallas in the amount of 

$83,390.05 (EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS AND 

FIVE CENTS) as requested by Hon. Joe Rathmell, County Judge. 

The above motion, being put to a vote, was approved by the affirmative vote of all 

members of the Court.  

ORDER APPROVING TO REDUCE DAILY FEE FOR VISITING DOCTORS 

Motion was made by Commissioner Martinez, seconded by Commissioner Elizondo, to 

approve to reduce the daily fee for visiting doctors from $175.00 (ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY 

FIVE DOLLARS) to $50.00 (FIFTY DOLLARS) as requested by: Honorable Joseph Rathmell, 

County Judge. 

The above motion, being put to a vote, was approved by the affirmative vote of all 

members of the Court.  

ORDER APPROVING REAPPOINTMENT OF KARRAN WESTERMAN